MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED REGD. OFF. :- 32, HEERA PANNA MARKET PUR ROAD, BHILWARA - 311001 (RAJ) CIN: L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Mail Id: ykladdha@hotmail.com Contact No.: 01482-246983

Website:www.manomaytexindia.com

The Secretary,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 540396

Symbol: MTIL

Dear Sirs,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures in the format prescribed under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, in respect of disclosures received for acquisition of Equity Shares of the company by Mr. Yogesh Laddha and Mrs. Pramila Maheshchand Ladha and Mrs. Pallavi Laddha and Yogesh Kailashchand Ladaha Huf.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED

Company Secretary M No. A56006

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Manomay Tex India Limited ISIN of the company: INE784W01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Yogesh Laddha PAN: ABMPL4205H Address: 7-G-20, R C Vyas Colony, Bhilwara - 311001 Contact: 9414114983	1															Contact nos	CIN/DIN, &	Name, PAN,
Promoter	2				()		Ś	relative	ate	s/immedi	Director	person/	group/ue	promoter	of the	r/member	(Promoto	Category Securities held
Equity Shares	3				es ett.)	oc otc )	dehenture	hle	,Converti	Warrants	- Shares,	(For eg.	security	Type of		acquisitio	prior to	Securities
3,15,250 2.15%	4										ding	sharehol	and % of	No.		n/ <del>alsposal</del>	:	held
Equity Shares	5	nt, etc.)	entitleme	es, Rights	Debentur	е	Collection	Commortible	Warrants,	Shares,	1	(For eg.	securities	Type of				Securities acquired/Disposed
28,000 0.19%	6													No.				cquired/B
Rs. 17,40,400	7													Value				isposed
	00	specity)	please	Otners-		Ocacio	Invocatio	on /	Revocati	Pledge /		(Purchase (For eg.	on Type	Transacti				
Purchase Equity Shares 3,43,250 2.34%	9				etc.)	entitiement,	Kights	Dependence,	Dehentures	Convertible	Warrants.	Shares	securiues	Type of			or of an order	Securities held post
3,43,250	10	2				THE RESERVE				The Carlotter of the Ca	Bu	shareholdi	01	No. and %				d post
23/08/2022	E	44												From		disposal of shares,	shares/	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of
23/08/2022	17	10												10	1	shares,		guisition of
23/08/2022 23/08/2022 23/09/2022	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	12														company	to	intimation
market		14				(,,,)	etc)	FSOPe	transfer,	Inter-se	off market/	l offer/	preferentia	rights/	market/	(on	/disposal	acquisitionwhich the
	BSE I TO	15														executed	trade was	which the

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in Derivativ	and spanify type of con	tract future or option etc				Exchange on which the
Trading in Derivativ	est specify type of con	Trading in Derivatives( specify type of contract, future of option and		Sell	ell	trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract	Notional Value	Number of Units	Notional Value	Number of Units	
	specifications		( Contracts* lot size)		size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Yours Faithfully,

Date: August 24, 2022 Designation: Managing Director (Promoter) Yogesh Laddha

Place: Bhilwara

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

ISIN of the company: INE784W01015 Name of the company: Manomay Tex India Limited

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives

of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Ladha PAN: AAJPL6175C Address: 10/140, Dhanlaxmi Sadan, Behind Radha Krishna Talkies, Ichalkaranji – 416115 (MH) Contact: 9579233955	Pramila Maheshchand	1																	Contact nos.	address With	CIN/DIN, &	Name, PAN,
	Promoter	2					etc.)	to/others	te relative	2/1111111111111111111111111111111111111	s limmedia	Director	person/	gnated	group/desi	promoter	of the	/member	(Promoter	Person	of	Category
	Equity Shares	ω			nts etc.)	entitleme	es. Rights	Debentur	ble	.Converti	Warrants	- Shares,	eg.			ies	Securit	Type of		acquisition/ <del>disposal</del>	prior to	Securities held
	6,43,900	4												9		sharehol	and % of	No.		1/disposal		
	Equity Shares	5	etc.)	ment,	entitle	Rights	ures,	Debent	ible	Convert	ts	Warran	olidies,	Charac	eg.	es (For	Securiti	Type of	1			Securities acquired/Disposed
	26,000	6																NO.	20			acquired/E
Tradical Bouldtings 2015	Rs. 16,68,600	,	7															Adine	Value			Jisposed
	0 Purchase		00		specity)	please	others-	othors	Invocati	. 011/	Nevocati	De le le	Pladae /	ef Sale/	{Purchas				Transact			
	Shares		9		nt, etc.)	entitleme	s, Rights	Debenture	ble	COLLACIO	3,	1	Warrant	Shares,	eg	S( FOI	d	D	Type of			Securities held post acquisition/disposal
	4.56%	000 000	10												ng	Sildicilordi	charaholdi	of	No. and %			eld post
Bouletine		22/08/2022	11																From	shares, specify	shares/ disposal of	advice/ acquisition of
2015		27/08/2022 23/08/2022	12																To	T¥		
		2 22/08/2022	13																		to company	
	market 2 (open)	2 on	14						etc.)	ESOPs	transfer,	ter-se	market/In	011	figioner /	s/prefer /	chroforon	ublic/right	market/p	fon fon	/disposal	acquisitio
		BSE LTD.	15																		AA 02 C.	which the trade

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Re

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Details of Trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company

Z.A.	16		Type of Contract	Trading in Derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)
N.A.	17	Contract specifications		cify type of contrac
N.A.	18	Notional Value	Виу	ct, Futures or Options etc.)
N.A.	19	Number of Units ( Contracts* lot size)		
N.A.	20	Notional Value	Se	
N.A.	21	Number of Units ( Contracts*Lot size)	Sell	
N.A.	22		trade was executed	Exchange on which the

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

Name: - Pramila Maheshchand Ladha

Designation: - (Promoter) (Acquirer)

Date: August 24, 2022

Place: Ichalkaranji

## FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Manomay Tex India Limited ISIN of the company: INE784W01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Nate: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.	Pallavi Laddha PAN: AEMPB0200K Address: 7-G-20, R C Vyas Colony, Bhilwara: 311001 Contact: 9414014984	1	Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address With Contact nos.
itios" shall ha	Promoter ra -	2	Category of Person' (Promoter /member of the promoter group/desi gnated person/ Director s/immedia te relative to/others etc.)
no the mer	Shares	3	
ning as do	6,26,889 4.26%	4	n/disposal  No. and % of sharehol ding
fined and	Equity Shares	5	Type of Securities es (For eg. Shares, Warran ts Convert ible Debent ures, Rights entitle ment, etc.)
r roaulatio	14,000 0.10%	6	Securities acquired/Disposed  Type of No. Value Securiti es (For eg. Shares, Warran ts Convert lible Debent ures, Rights entitle ment, etc.)
2/11/il of SE	Rs. 8,92,200	7	Value
DI (Drohihit	Purchase	00	Transact ion Type {Purchas e.f Sale/Pledge/Revocation on/Invocation on others-please specify)
ion of Incio	Shares	9	Securities held post acquisition/disposa acqui
or Tradinal D	6,40,889 4.36%	10	No. and % of shareholding
equilations 2	22/08/2022	11	Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/disposal of shares, specify  From To
715	22/08/2022	12	To
	22/08/2022	13	to company
	on market (open)		acquisition  Adisposal (on market/p ublic/right s/preferen tial offer/ off market/In ter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.}
	BSE LTD.	TO	which the trade was executed

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of Trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

Name: - Pallavi Laddha

Designation: - (Director) (Promoter)

Date: August 24, 2022

Place: Bhilwara

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Manomay Tex India Limited ISIN of the company: INE784W01015

immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and

Yogesh Kailashchand Ladaha Huf PAN: AAAHY8244E Address: 32, Heera Panna Market Pur Road, Bhilwara - 311001 (Raj) Contact: 9414114983	1														Name, PAN, Category Securities held charlenges, and category Securities held of Personprior to address With (Promote acquisition/disposal contact nos. of the
Promoter	2					etc.)	leis		are	nmedi	Director			promoter	Category Securities held of Person prior to (Promote acquisition/elsp of the
Equity Shares	3					es etc.)	depenture	ble	Converti	Warrants	- snares,	(For eg.	security	Type of	Securities prior to acquisitio
2,65,450 1.81%	4										ging	sharehol	and % of	No.	
Equity Shares	v	חור, פוני.)	pt oto	entitleme	es, Rights	Debentur	Ф	Convertibl	Warrants,	Shares,	1	(For eg.	securities	Type of	Securities acquired/Disposed
34,000 0.23%	6													No.	cquired#
Rs. 21,36,300	7													Value	Disposed
Purchase	000	Special	specify)	please	Others-	n/	Invocatio	on/	Keyocati	Pleage /	/ sale	Furchase   Shares	on Type		
Purchase Equity Shares 2,99,450 2.04%						etc.)	entitlement,	Rights	Debentures,	Convertible	Warrants,	- Shares,	(For eq	Type of	Securities held post acquisition/ <del>disposal</del>
2.04%	IU	10									o	ng	charcholdi	No. and %	sposal
72/08/2022	11	11												From	acc all
72/00/22	71	12												10	tment quisition of hares,
72/08/2027 72/08/2027	כב המתל סמל בב	13													Date of intimation to company
market		14					etc.)	ESOPs,	transfer,	Inter-se	off market/	l offer/	preferentia	rights/	Mode of Exchange acquisition which the disposal trade was (on executed market)
	RSFITO	15													Exchange on which the trade was executed

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in Derivativ	es( Specify type of cor	Trading in Derivatives( Specify type of contract, future or option etc				Exchange on which the
Type of Contract		Виу		S	Sell	trade was executed
	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of Units ( Contracts* lot size)	Notional Value	Number of Units ( Contracts*Lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N,A

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Yours Faithfully,

Yogesh Kailashchand Ladaha Huf

Yogesh Laddha

Date: August 24, 2022 (Karta)

Place: Bhilwara